
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

PATRICIA WECKWERTH, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. 

Defendant. 

I, the undersigned, declare: 

Case No. 3:18-cv-00588 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

District Judge Eli Richardson 
Courtroom 874 
Magistrate Judge Alistair E. Newbern 
Courtroom 77 4 

1. That I am and was, at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a 
resident of the State of California, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to or 
interested party in the within action. 

2. That on February 25, 2020, class counsel mailed Plaintiffs' Responses to Settlement 
Objections and Notice of Availability of Objections (attached hereto as Exhibit 1) in 
sealed envelopes to the Objectors at their addresses listed on the Service List below. 

3. That a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically with the Clerk of the court for the 
United States District Court for the Middle District of Tennessee using the CM/ECF 
filing system. Notice of this filing will be sent to all parties, listed below, by operation 
of the Court's electronic filing system. Parties may access this filing through the Court's 
system. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on February 25; 2020 
at Los Angeles, CA 

Executed on February 25, 2020 
at Sherman Oaks, CA. 

Executed oi;i February 25, 2020 
at ,.)on 'D1ErJe> , CPr . 

Rrill!lih Porooshani - I served 

Ellowene Grant 
I served Objectors Baiamo e through White 

I served Objectors Adams through Proctor 
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Patricia rVeckwerth, et al. v. Nissan North America, Inc. 

United States District Court for the Middle District of Tennessee-Nashville Division 
Case No. 3:18-cv-00588 

OBJECTORS SERVICE LIST 

Giuseppe Baiamonte Anthony Boronczyk 
442 Cemetery Rd. Apt B2 874 Washington St. 
Moscow, PA 18444 Franklin, MA 02038 

Sharon Bayly Adrian Corioc 
1479 Chimney Hill Road 175-50 8811 Avenue 
PO Box 36 Jamaica, NY 11432 
Felton DE 19943 

Laurie Pearl-King Balubar Roman Dzhurinskiy 

216 Hoalike Street 32 Crabapple C.T., 

Kihei, Hawaii 96753 St. Louis, Missouri, 63132 

A vis Chatman Marie Antoinette Geutis 
5123 19th St N 1576 Clemson Drive 
Arlington, VA 22207 Eagan, MN 55122 

Matthew Dama Robert Hull 
533S.7211c1 Street 1366 Belmont Ave 
Milwaukee, WI. 53214 Long Beach CA 90804 

Steven Fast Steven & Robbin Kearns 
I 17 Rena Drive 28166 Highway F 
Effort, PA 18330 Brookfield, MO 64628 

Seyedali Ghahari Jacob Lewis 
908 N. 2 P1 Street, Apt. 5 4513 Latchwood Dr. 
Lafayette, IN 4 7904 Lithonia GA 30038 

Kirsten Loid 
129 N. 211c1 Avenue Gregg McCallum 
Villa Park, IL 60181 4445 Rosebud Ln, #H 

La Mesa, CA 91941 

Jane Moore Jessica Moore 
20 I Brookstone Trail 2513 Apt. B Simms Street 
Braselton, GA 30517 Conway, AR, 72034 
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Rebecca Morris & Andrew Gordon Cynthia Newsome 
504 Lyons Road 3860 Chandler Pointe CT 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Snellville, GA 30039-6000 

Kim Nguyen Marylou Powers 
16112 Sher Lane E4 110 Damson Court 
Huntington Beach, CA 92647 Raeford, NC 28376 

Tracy Rasinski James Reed 
P.O. Box 4853 213 Redcoat Lane 
Scottsdale, AZ 85261 King, NC 27021 

A11hur Rhea Gina Riva 
9203 Gammon Oaks Drive 3603 NE 9th Ave 
Houston, Texas 77095 Portland, OR 97212 

Marcia Rodriguez Joyce & John Romanski 
4937 Doman Avenue 727 Marquette A venue 
Tarzana, CA 91356 South Milwaukee, WI 53172 

Cynthia Seibert Brian St~lo 
10013 Ketcham Drive, 1455 98t Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95827 Kenosha, WI 53144 

Amy Suchy Susan Tajima 
2309 Goddard Rd. 24 Meadow Lane 
Toledo, OH 43606 Redwood City, CA 94063 

Thomas Vickers Jeana Walton-Day 
9 Miller Lane 4053 Bugle Bend Dr. 
Williamsville, VT 05362 Florissant, MO 63034 

Joanne Weisman Susan White 
337 Gregory Ave 17412 Ventura Blvd., #216 
West Orange, NJ 07052-3729 Encino, CA 91316 
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Melinda Adams Catherine Butterworth, 
319 A Meriwether Rd. NW 2921 Specks Run Road 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 Bunker Hill, WV 25413 

Timothy Flatman Michael Frisch 
90 I Sir Lionel St. 604A Ransom Ave., 
Dyersburg, TN 38024-7305 Brookings OR 97415 

Lilia Garcia Dennis Greenfield 
P.O. Box 1204 1406 Ewing Way 
Kittitas, WA 98934-1204 Kalamazoo, MI 49009 

John Henderson Marilyn Jackson 
534 Labarre Road 954 San Juan Rd. #I 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70121 Sacramento, CA 95833 

Jones, Katrina Joshua Knight 
1129 Seminary Avenue c/o Law Offices of 
Oakland, CA 93621 Michaela D. McCuish, P.C. 

4650 Route 28, Unit 6 
Cotuit, MA 02635 

Donald Lesher Julia Lloyd 
I 93E. Pennsylvania Ave. P.O. Box 43025 
Lake Helen, FL 32744 Providence RI 02940-3025 

Jami Lund Vikky Monterroza 
160 Wakefield Dr. P.O. Box 43025 
Centralia, Washington 98531 Providence, RI 02940-3025 

James & Julie Morrison Elaine M. Proctor 
5120 Lincoln Ave. #118 704 Nora Ln. 
Cypress, CA 90630 Mount Pleasant, SC 29464-4914 
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ECF SERVICE LIST 

E. Todd Presnell (No. 17521) 
BRADLEY ARANT BOUL T CUMMINGS LLP 
1600 Division Street, Suite 700 
P.O. Box 340025 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
Telephone: (615) 252-2355 
tpresnell@bradley.com 

E. Paul Cauley, Jr. 
S. Vance Wittie 
Drinker, Biddle & Reath, LLP 
1717 Main St., Ste. 5400 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (469) 357-2500 
Paul.cauley@dbr.com 
Vance.wittie@dbr.com 

John S. Hicks 
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC 
211 Commerce St., Ste. 800 
Nashville, TN 37201 
Telephone: (615) 726-5600 
jhicks@bakerdonelson.com 

Attomeysfor Nissan North America, Inc. 

Raul Perez 
Tarek H. Zohdy 
Cody R. Padgett 
Trisha K. Monesi 
Capstone Law APC 
1875 Century Park East, Suite I 000 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 556-4811 
Raul.Perez@capstonelawyers.com 
Tarek.Zohdy@capstonelawyers.com 
Cody.Padgett@capstonelawyers.com 
Trisha.Monesi@capstonelawyers.com 
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Lawrence Deutsch 
Russell D. Paul 
Jeffrey L. Osterwise 
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C 
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: (215) 875-3000 
Facsimile: (215) 875-4604 
ldeutsch@bm.net 
rpaul@bm.net 
j osterwise@bm.net 

Gary E. Mason 
WHITFIELD BRYSON & MASON, LLP 
5101 Wisconsin Ave. NW Suite 305 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Telephone: (202) 429-2290 
gmason@wbmllp.com 

Natalie Finkelman Bennett 
Shepherd, Finkelman, Miller & Shah, LLP 
1845 Walnut St., Ste. 806 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: (610) 891-9880 
nfinkelman@smfslaw.com 

Melissa Weiner 
Pearson, Simon & Warshaw, LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Ste. 2150 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 389-0600 
mweiner@pswlaw.com 

Christopher Hood 
Taylor C. Batilett 
W. Lewis Garrison, Jr. 
Heninger Garrison Davis LLC 
2224 151 Ave Notih 
Birgmingham, AL 35203 
Telephone: (205) 326-3336 
chood@hgdlawfirm.com 
taylor@hgdlawfirm.com 
lewis@hgdlawfirm.com 
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Jason Rathod 
Nicholas Migliaccio 
Migliaccio & Rathod LLP 
412 H Street, NE, Ste. 302 
Washington, DC 20002 
Telephone: (202) 470-3520 
jrathod@classlawdc.com 
nm igl iaccio@classlawdc.com 

Gary S. Graifman 
Kantrowitz, Goldhammer & Graifman, P.C. 
747 Chestnut Ridge Rd., Ste. 200 
Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977 
Telephone: (845) 356-2570 
ggraifman@kgglaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff.., 
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